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HDC Series

Capacity:

Stroke:
30 - 150 Tons

10,000 psi

1.50 - 10.13 Inches

6.50 - 28.27 Inches

Cylinder
Capacity

Stroke
(in)

Model
Number

Oil Capacity
Collapsed 

Height
(in)

Height
(in)

Center
Hole
I.D.
(in)

Rod 
O.D.
(in)

Pressure
(psi)

Weight
(lbs)Push

(ton)
Pull
(ton)

Push
(in3)

Pull
(in3)

30 20
7.00 HDC3007 44.31 27.74 13.02 20.02 1.31 2.48 10.000 43.0

10.13 HDC3010 64.15 40.16 17.00 27.13 1.31 2.48 10.000 56.7

60 44

3.50 HDC6003 45.75 30.49 9.77 13.28 2.13 3.62 10.000 65.7

6.50 HDC6006 84.81 56.53 12.76 19.26 2.13 3.62 10.000 81.1

10.12 HDC6010 132.10 88.04 17.25 27.37 2.13 3.62 10.000 112.4

100 71

1.50 HDC10001 33.23 21.18 6.50 8.00 3.11 4.92 10.000 73.7

3.00 HDC10003 66.47 42.37 10.00 13.00 3.11 4.92 10.000 113.3

6.00 HDC10006 132.39 84.73 13.49 19.49 3.11 4.92 10.000 153.2

10.13 HDC10010 224.52 143.11 18.14 28.27 3.11 4.92 10.000 198.9

150 82.8 8.00 HDC15008 259.19 132.44 13.75 21.75 3.94 5.91 10.000 239.2

• Ideal for pushing and pulling applications.
• Dual wipers help prevent contamination
•
• Hard chrome rod prevents rust and corrosion
• Hardened steel seat

HDC3010

HDC6006

HDC10001

69pg

Reduce the risk of overloading 
your product by using a gauge. 
A variety of graduations and 
types to suit any need.

Related Product: Gauges

Most cylinders are available 
in easy to order kits: Cylinder, 
Gauge, Couplers, Hose
and Pump. 64pg

Combo Kits

72pg

We offer a variety of 

and materials.

Related Product: Hoses
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C
ylinders 

HDC Series

Model
Number

Min.
Height

A
(in)

Height
B

(in)

Dia.
of

Center
Tube

C
(in)

O.D.
D

(in)

I.D.
E

(in)

O.D.
F

(in)

Base to 
Inlet
Port

G
(in)

Top to
Return

Port
L

(in)

Internal 
Thread

H
(in)

Internal 
Thread
Length

I
(in)

Collar Thread Base Mounting Hole

Dia.
J

(in)

Length
K

(in)

Bolt 
Circle

X
(in)

Thread
Y

(in)

Thread 
Depth 

Z
(in)

HDC3007 13.02 20.02 3.35 4.50 1.31 2.48 0.91 2.38 1 "-16UN 0.94 4½"-12 1.66 3.62 0.55

HDC3010 17.00 27.13 3.35 4.50 1.31 2.48 0.91 2.38 1 "-16UN 0.94 4½"-12 1.66 3.62 0.55

HDC6003 9.77 13.28 4.92 6.25 2.13 3.62 1.06 2.64 2¾"-16UN 0.83 6¼"-12 1.91 5.12 ½" 13UNC 0.55

HDC6006 12.76 19.26 4.92 6.25 2.13 3.62 1.06 2.64 2¾"-16UN 0.83 6¼"-12 1.91 5.12 ½" 13UNC 0.55

HDC6010 17.25 27.37 4.92 6.25 2.13 3.62 1.06 2.64 2¾"-16UN 0.83 6¼"-12 1.91 5.12 ½" 13UNC 0.55

HDC10001 6.50 8.00 6.50 8.39 3.11 4.92 1.06 1.75 4"- 16UN 1.06 - - 7.01 0.75

HDC10003 10.00 13.00 6.50 8.39 3.11 4.92 1.06 3.39 4"- 16UN 1.06 2.38 7.01 0.75

HDC10006 13.49 19.49 6.50 8.39 3.11 4.92 1.06 3.39 4"- 16UN 1.06 2.38 7.01 0.75

HDC10010 18.14 28.27 6.50 8.39 3.11 4.92 1.06 3.39 4"- 16UN 1.06 2.38 7.01 0.75

HDC15008 13.75 21.75 7.48 9.75 3.94 5.91 1.50 2.38 - - - - - - -

92pg

section to review the best 
methods of operation.            
Always be prepared.

Safety Instructions
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3/8"-18NPTF

High-Flow Coupler: CH38F is 

High-Flow Couplers

All double acting cylinders are equipped with a 
       pressure relief valve located 
       next to the retract port.
       These pressure relief valves 
       help prevent cylinder over 

       port side of the cylinder. 

Relief Valve   

Good industry practice 
recommends not exceeding 
80% of maximum rated 
capacities of all our products. 

Safety Practices


